

IN THE  
SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 68,399

FILED  
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT  
TAMPA, FLORIDA

---

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE  
INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND  
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

SAND KEY ASSOCIATES, LIMITED,

Respondent.

---

ON PETITION FOR REVIEW OF THE  
DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA  
SECOND DISTRICT

---

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT  
SAND KEY ASSOCIATES, LIMITED

---

RICHARD J. SALEM, ESQUIRE  
RICHARD J. SALEM, P.A.  
111 Parker Street, Suite 301  
Post Office Box 3399  
Tampa, Florida 33601  
(813) 254-9000  
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS . . . . .	ii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS . . . . .	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	3
ARGUMENT . . . . .	4
I. THE COURT SHOULD ACCEPT JURISDICTION, UPHOLD THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT, AND DENY THE PETITION IN CASE NO. 66,372 AS MOOT . . . . .	4
II. THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY HELD THAT TITLE TO ACCRETIONS ON SAND KEY'S PROPERTY, DERIVED FROM A FEDERAL PATENT, IS A QUESTION OF FEDERAL LAW . . . . .	6
III. THE DISTRICT COURT PROPERLY HELD THAT UNDER FEDERAL LAW, ACCRETIONS TO SAND KEY'S OCEAN- FRONT PROPERTY BELONG TO SAND KEY . . . . .	11
CONCLUSION . . . . .	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Board of Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund v. Medeira Beach Nominee, Inc.</u> , 209 So.2d 209 (Fla. 2d DCA 1973) . . . . .	2,6,
<u>Borax Consolidated, Ltd. v. City of Los Angeles</u> , 296 U.S. 10 (1935) . . . . .	6,7,8,
<u>California ex rel. State Lands Comm. v. United States</u> , 457 U.S. 273 (1982) . . . . .	3,6,8,9, 10,11,12
<u>County of St. Clair v. Lovington</u> , 90 U.S. 46 (1874) . . . . .	6,11,12
<u>In re Estate of Sale</u> , 227 So.2d 119 (Fla. 1969) . . . . .	4
<u>Hughes v. Washington</u> , 389 U.S. 290 (1967) . . . . .	3,6,7,8, 9,12
<u>Oregon ex rel. State Land Board v. Corvallis Sand and Gravel Co.</u> , 429 U.S. 363 (1977). . . . .	3,9,10
<u>Singletary v. State</u> , 322 So.2d 551 (Fla. 1975) . . . . .	4
